LINCOLN SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT ...

Helping Bring YOU Clean Water

200 S Co Hwy 5, Suite 2 Ivanhoe, MN 56142 507.694.1630 x3 www.mnlincolnswcd.org

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA – WEDNESDAY, August 17, 2022 7:00 A.M. Lincoln SWCD Office Ivanhoe, MN

- Approve Agenda
- Minutes June 15, 2022 Meeting
- Treasurer's Report
- Bills
- Welcome of Keith Olson to fill District 1 Supervisor position
- Proposed District Budget for 2023
- Pictometry payment to Lincoln County \$20,000
- Trimble GPS Survey Equipment Update for \$7,411.50
- Weekend Winners back pack program donation
- Well Sealing contract number WP-WS-04-2022 for \$500 Tate Thooft for one well (Manager Approved contract and payment).
- Well Sealing contract number WP-WS-05-2022 for \$500 City of Ivanhoe for one well (Manager approved contract and payment).
- Well Sealing contract number WP-WS-06-2022 for \$500 Diane Best for one well (Manger approved contract and payment).
- Well Sealing contract number WP-WS-07-2022 for \$500 Jon Worth (Manager approved contract only).
- Well Sealing contract number WP-WS-08-2022 for \$500 Lincoln County (Manager approved).
- Well Sealing contract number WP-WS-09-2022 for \$500 Joy Bruns (Manager approved the contract).
- Well Sealing contract number WP-WS-04-21 for \$500 Scott Fier (Manager approved the payment).
- Contract LC-20-01 amendment number LC-20-01-AM for Ron Bedow basin project. Reducing cost share from \$9,431 to \$3,637.
- Contract number LC20-02 Ron Wiering Basin/Waterway payment for \$4,276 State Cost Share 2020
- Closed 2021 Local Water Management Grant
- Closed 2022 WCA Grant
- Ag BMP Update
- WCA No Loss Determination Buffalo Ridge Wind
- MCIT refund of \$452
- Watershed Reports
- Other Business
- Reports:
 - o County Commissioner Report
 - District Manager's Report
 - o Conservation Technician's Report
 - District Technician's Report
 - NRCS Report

The mission of the Lincoln SWCD is to protect and improve the quality of our water, soil, and natural resources by providing programs and services to the citizens and owners of Lincoln County to implement conservation practices.